Vol.<u>mal</u> Page **2465**

KLAMATH FALLS FIRE DEPARTMENT

JOE VALENZUELA FIRE CHIEF 503/883-5351

25709

143 NORTH BROAD STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT PROCEEDINGS

Notice is hereby given that the City of Klamath Falls, initiate abatement proceedings on February 7, 1991 against the building located on the following described property in the City Of Klamath Falls, Klamath county, Oregon:

	Owner: Rose Schnabel	
	Lot portion 6 and all of	7, Block 6, Tax Lot Number 4200, Map
	Number 3809-32AA in the	Capal addition Tax Lot Number 4200, Map
2	Walnut	7, Block 6, Tax Lot Number 4200, Map Canal Addition commonly known as 904

These proceedings may require the repair or the removal of the building.,

Additional information on said proceedings is available in the office of the City Fire Marshal, 143 North Broad Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon

Dated this 7th day of February 1991

Bowman

Public Safety Officer

After recording return to:

City Fire Department Attention: Rick W. Bowman 143 North Broad Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

cc: Ron Edwards Klamath County Commissioner STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.

Filed for record at request of:

	<u>City of</u>	Klama	ith Fall	e	
on th	is 8th	veh	of Fob		10 01
_		0.010	Vr 0	M	•
					2465
E					
	Ву <u>(</u>	2 au	County C	Lulen	lin
				1	

Fee, \$5.00

Deputy.

Dial 9-1-1 Emergency Protect Serve Prevent

.01 FEB a PH 4 05